
Date Opponent Site Varsity JV 

Fri, Dec. 13 Polytechnic (s) Southwest HS/ Poly HS (JV) 2:00 PM 2:00 PM

Fri, Dec. 13 Southwest (s) Southwest HS/ Poly HS (JV) 3:20 PM 3:20 PM

Tue, Dec. 31 Lubbock High Lubbock (Chapman Field) 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Thu, Jan. 2 Corsicana Joshua HS 11:00 AM -

Thu, Jan. 2 Timberview Joshua HS 2:00 PM -

Fri, Jan. 3 Southwest Joshua HS 11:00 AM -

Sat, Jan. 4 Joshua Joshua HS 11:50 AM -

Thur, Jan. 9 Sweetwater Daniel 9th Grade Center 2:00 PM -

Fri, Jan. 10 Stephenville Daniel 9th Grade Center 11:00 AM -

Sat, Jan. 11 Arlington Heights Aledo High School 9:30 AM -

Tue, Jan. 14 Big Spring Big Spring 7:00 PM 5:00 PM

Fri, Jan. 17 OPEN-TBA OPEN-TBA

Tue, Jan. 21 Midland Wylie 5:30 PM 4:00 PM

Fri,Jan. 24 Brownwood Wylie 7:00 PM 5:00 PM

Tues, Jan. 28 Stephenville Wylie 7:00 PM VAR ONLY

Tues, Feb 4 Abilene Cooper Wylie 7:00 PM 5:00 PM

Fri, Feb. 7 WF Legacy WF Legacy 7:00 PM 5:00 PM

Tues. Feb. 11 OPEN OPEN TBA TBA

Fri. Feb. 14 Abilene High Wylie 7:00 PM 5:00 PM

Tues. Feb. 18 WF Memorial WF Memorial 7:00 PM 5:00 PM

Fri. Feb. 21 Abilene Cooper Shotwell TBA TBA

Tues. Feb. 25 WF Legacy Wylie 7:00 PM 5:00 PM

Fri. Feb. 28 OPEN OPEN TBA TBA

Tues. Mar, 4 Abilene High Shotwell TBA TBA

Fri. March 7 ~~WF Memorial~~ Wylie 7:00 PM 5:00 PM

Head Coach: Oscar Villeda Superintendent:   Joey Light

Asst. Coach: Jorge Garcia Principal:            Reagan Berry

AD: Mike Fecci Trainers:             Kathryn Gay & Brian Stuart

**This schedule is subject to change**

~Senior Night~

(S)--Scrimmage

Wylie Bulldogs Soccer 24-25

Johnson County Showcase Tournament

Kia Tournament of Champions

District

(as of 10-17-24)


